507426092 08/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7473021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKHAIL YAVOR	01/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSULTING LTD.	
Street Address:	BULEVAR JNA, A5	
City:	CITY OF BAR	
State/Country:	MONTENEGRO	
Postal Code:	85000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17586421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000

Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, MBotnaru@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL. Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAC-293USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANA BOTNARU
SIGNATURE:	/Mariana Botnaru/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=WAC-293USC Signed Assignment Yavor to MSC#page1.tif source=WAC-293USC Signed Assignment Yavor to MSC#page2.tif source=WAC-293USC Signed Assignment Yavor to MSC#page3.tif source=WAC-293USC Signed Assignment Yavor to MSC#page4.tif

M-4028-US01 M-4027-US01 M-4032-US01

ASSIGNMENT

Mikhail Yavor

to

MSC

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

(i) Mikhail YAVOR, whose address is Gakkelevskaya st. 22/1 apt. 31 197372, St Petersburg, Russian Federation, ("Inventor")

AND

(iii) MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSULTING LTD. (with the registered name MSC-CG D.O.O.), a company established in Montenegro under registration number 5-0336070/001 whose principal place of business is at 85000, Bulevar JNA, A5, City of Bar, Montenegro ("Assignee")

RECITALS:

- 1. The Inventor is inventor of the inventions (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Inventions") described in the following applications (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Applications"):
 - a. UK Patent Application No. 1712614.5 filed 6 August 2017, and counterpart International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2018/052100 filed 26 July 2018;
 - b. UK Patent Application No. 1712613.7 filed 6 August 2017, and counterpart International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2018/052105 filed 26 July 2018;
 - UK Patent Application No. 1712619.4 filed 6 August 2017, and counterpart International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2018/052101 filed 26 July 2018;
- At all relevant times, the Inventor was under an obligation to assign the Inventions and Applications to Assignee under the terms of one or more

Agreement on Research and Development Services ("the Contracts") between Inventor and Assignee.

- 3. Now, therefore, in consideration of one pound (£1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventor, the Inventor recognizes and agrees that all of Inventor's right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Application have been and are assigned to Assignee, including the right to claim priority from the Application in any application for a patent or other right, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, and the right to make applications for and to be granted patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, either in the name of the Assignee or in the name of the Inventor or in such other name or names as the Assignee may desire, and the right to all patents that may be granted pursuant to the Application, as well as all patents and other intellectual property that may derive priority from or have equivalent claim to or be based upon the Application in any country of the world, and references to the Application in this Assignment shall be deemed to include all such items of property, and all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Application, including without limitation the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies (and retain any financial award made in any action) in respect of all causes of action.
- 4. The Inventor agrees with the Assignee to execute all such documents and give all such assistance at the expense of the Assignee as the Assignee may require in order to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights assigned in this Assignment or the Contracts.
- 5. The Inventor further hereby recognizes the assignment in the Contracts to the Assignee of any and all copyright in any drawings of or associated with the Inventions and the development thereof and any and all rights in any design relating to or associated with the Inventions and the development thereof.

The validity, construction and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

Mikhail YAVOR

Date:

Name:

Date:

For and on behalf of MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSULTING LTD.



PATENT REEL: 060740 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 08/08/2022